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Sailwave results for La Course de I'Alliance 2025 at Sint Maarten Yacht Club / Saint Martin Voile pour Tous 2025

La Course de I'Alliance 2025

Sint Maarten Yacht Club / Saint
Martin Voile pour Tous

Results are provisional as of 14:53 December 14

CSA Fleet

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A

Fleet
CSA
CSA
CSA
CSA
CSA

Boat Class | SailNo HelmName TCF R1 R2 | R3 | Total | Nett
Team IWW CSA | SXM 605 Frits Bus 0.882 |20 1.0/2.0/5.0 |5.0
More Zessin CSA | Usa488 Ryan Hope Ross | 0.88 1.0 20/3.0/6.0 6.0
Caraibes Diesel | CSA | FRA 16 Erwan le Normand | 0.882 | 4.0 3.0/1.0/8.0 8.0
Maelia CSA | SBH 26120 Rudy Magras 0.853 |3.0 40/4.0(11.0 |[11.0
Mo CSA | White monohull | henriot bruno 0.7907 |6.0 DNF | 5.0/ 5.0/ 16.0 |16.0
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12/14/25, 2:56 PM

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A
R3 | Total

Rank | Fleet
1st Diam
24
2nd | Diam
24
3rd Diam
24
4th Diam
24
5th Diam
24
6th Diam
24
7th Diam
24
8th Diam
24
9th Diam
24

Sailwave results for La Course de I'Alliance 2025 at Sint Maarten Yacht Club / Saint Martin Voile pour Tous 2025

Boat

Merlin

K.I.C Krehbiel In Caribbean be
family

Look Up

Anomaly

Buzz Race Team- The Mule
Karibuni

AS MDA

Airnest

ADH17
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Diam 24 Fleet

Class
Diam
24
Diam
24
Diam
24
Diam
24
Diam
24
Diam
24
Diam
24
Diam
24
Diam
24

SailNo
FRA

1031

FRA 971

FRA 9711

SX 44

IVB 420

FRA 71

FRA100

FRA 23

FRA 424

HelmName

Eric Morvan
Noah[1 Turtschi
Markku Harmala
Jolyon Ferron
Ted Reshetiloff
Erick Clement
Alain Pansiot-
Villon

Lil' sylvanomitch

Miha Krumpak

TCF |R1
1.0

2.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

8.0

7.0

6.0

9.0

R2
1.0

3.0

2.0

7.0

9.0

5.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

1.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

6.0

5.0

8.0

9.0

7.0

3.0

9.0

10.0

13.0

18.0

18.0

19.0

21.0

240

Nett
3.0

9.0

10.0

13.0

18.0

18.0

19.0

21.0

24.0
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Rank | Fleet
1 CSA
2 CSA
3 CSA
4 CSA
5 CSA

Boat

More Zessin

Team IWW
Maelia

Caraibes
Diesel

Mo

Sailwave results for La Course de I'Alliance 2025 at Sint Maarten Yacht Club / Saint Martin Voile pour Tous 2025

Class
CSA

CSA
CSA
CSA

CSA

R1 - CSA Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

SailNo
Usa488

SXM 605
SBH 26120
FRA 16

White
monohull
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HelmName

Ryan Hope
Ross

Frits Bus
Rudy Magras

Erwan le
Normand

henriot bruno

TCF | Start
0.88 | 11:20

0.882 | 11:20
0.853 | 11:20

Finish | Elapsed | Corrected | Points

14:48:04 | 3:28:04 | 3:03:06

14:58:52 | 3:38:52 | 3:13:02
15:23 4:03:00 |3:27:17

0.882 |11:20:00| 15:15:33 | 3:55:33 | 3:27:45

0.7907 | 11:20

DNF

1.0

2.0
3.0
4.0

6.0
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12/14/25, 2:56 PM Sailwave results for La Course de I'Alliance 2025 at Sint Maarten Yacht Club / Saint Martin Voile pour Tous 2025

R2 - CSA Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank | Fleet | Boat Class | SailNo HelmName TCF Start | Finish | Elapsed | Corrected | Points
1 CSA | Team IWW CSA | SXM 605 Frits Bus 0.882 |10:35|14:28:51|3:53:51 | 3:26:15 1.0
2 CSA | More Zessin | CSA | Usa488 Ryan Hope 0.88 10:35|14:32:32 | 3:57:32 | 3:29:02 20
Ross
3 CSA | Caraibes CSA |FRA16 Erwan le 0.882 |10:35|14:51:28 | 4:16:28 | 3:46:12 3.0
Diesel Normand
4 CSA | Maelia CSA |SBH 26120 |Rudy Magras 0.853 | 10:35|15:06:34 | 4:31:34 | 3:51:39 4.0
5 CSA | Mo CSA | White henriot bruno 0.7907 | 10:35| 16:28:15 | 5:53:15 | 4:39:19 5.0
monohull
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Rank | Fleet | Boat

1

CSA

CSA
CSA

CSA
CSA

Caraibes
Diesel

Team IWW

More Zessin

Maelia

Mo

Sailwave results for La Course de I'Alliance 2025 at Sint Maarten Yacht Club / Saint Martin Voile pour Tous 2025

Class
CSA

CSA
CSA

CSA
CSA

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

SailNo
FRA 16

SXM 605
Usa488

SBH 26120

White
monohull
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R3 - CSA Fleet

HelmName

Erwan le
Normand

Frits Bus

Ryan Hope
Ross

Rudy Magras

henriot bruno

TCF
0.882

0.882
0.88

0.853
0.7907

Start
11:05

11:05
11:05

11:05
11:05

Finish

13:11:48

13:13:23
13:15:44

13:25:20
14:08:16

Elapsed | Corrected | Points

2:06:48

2:08:23
2:10:44

2:20:20
3:03:16

1:51:50

1:53:14
1:55:03

1:59:42
2:24:55

1.0

2.0
3.0

4.0
5.0
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Sailwave results for La Course de I'Alliance 2025 at Sint Maarten Yacht Club / Saint Martin Voile pour Tous 2025

R1 - Diam 24 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank | Fleet Boat Class |SailNo HelmName TCF | Place | Points
1 Diam 24 | Merlin Diam 24 | FRA 1031 | Eric Morvan 1 1.0
2 Diam 24 | K.I.C Krehbiel In Caribbean be family | Diam 24 | FRA 971 | Noah(] Turtschi 2 20
3 Diam 24 | Buzz Race Team- The Mule Diam 24 | IVB 420 | Ted Reshetiloff 3 3.0
4 Diam 24 | Anomaly Diam 24 | SX 44 Jolyon Ferron 4 4.0
5 Diam 24 | Look Up Diam 24 | FRA 9711 | Markku Harmala 5 5.0
6 Diam 24 | Airnest Diam 24 | FRA 23 Lil' sylvanomitch 6 6.0
7 Diam 24 | AS MDA Diam 24 | FRA100 | Alain Pansiot-Villon 7 7.0
8 Diam 24 | Karibuni Diam 24 | FRA 71 Erick Clement 8 8.0
9 Diam 24 | ADH17 Diam 24 | FRA 424 | Miha Krumpak 9 9.0
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Sailwave results for La Course de I'Alliance 2025 at Sint Maarten Yacht Club / Saint Martin Voile pour Tous 2025

R2 - Diam 24 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank | Fleet Boat Class |SailNo HelmName TCF | Place | Points
1 Diam 24 | Merlin Diam 24 | FRA 1031 | Eric Morvan 1 1.0
2 Diam 24 | Look Up Diam 24 | FRA 9711 | Markku Harmala 2 2.0
3 Diam 24 | K.I.C Krehbiel In Caribbean be family | Diam 24 | FRA 971 | Noah(] Turtschi 3 3.0
4 Diam 24 | AS MDA Diam 24 | FRA100 | Alain Pansiot-Villon 4 4.0
5 Diam 24 | Karibuni Diam 24 | FRA 71 Erick Clement 5 5.0
6 Diam 24 | Airnest Diam 24 | FRA 23 Lil' sylvanomitch 6 6.0
7 Diam 24 | Anomaly Diam 24 | SX 44 Jolyon Ferron 7 7.0
8 Diam 24 | ADH17 Diam 24 | FRA 424 | Miha Krumpak 8 8.0
9 Diam 24 | Buzz Race Team- The Mule Diam 24 | IVB 420 | Ted Reshetiloff 9 9.0
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Sailwave results for La Course de I'Alliance 2025 at Sint Maarten Yacht Club / Saint Martin Voile pour Tous 2025

R3 - Diam 24 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank | Fleet Boat Class |SailNo HelmName TCF | Place | Points
1 Diam 24 | Merlin Diam 24 | FRA 1031 | Eric Morvan 1 1.0
2 Diam 24 | Anomaly Diam 24 | SX 44 Jolyon Ferron 2 20
3 Diam 24 | Look Up Diam 24 | FRA 9711 | Markku Harmala 3 3.0
4 Diam 24 | K.I.C Krehbiel In Caribbean be family | Diam 24 | FRA 971 | Noah(] Turtschi 4 4.0
5 Diam 24 | Karibuni Diam 24 | FRA 71 Erick Clement 5 5.0
6 Diam 24 | Buzz Race Team- The Mule Diam 24 | IVB 420 | Ted Reshetiloff 6 6.0
7 Diam 24 | ADH17 Diam 24 | FRA 424 | Miha Krumpak 7 7.0
8 Diam 24 | AS MDA Diam 24 | FRA100 | Alain Pansiot-Villon 8 8.0
9 Diam 24 | Airnest Diam 24 | FRA 23 Lil' sylvanomitch 9 9.0
Sailwave Scoring Software 2.38.02
smyc.com www.sailwave.com
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