



La Course de l'Alliance 2025

Sint Maarten Yacht Club / Saint Martin Voile pour Tous

Results are provisional as of 14:53 December 14

CSA Fleet

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Fleet	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	TCF	R1	R2	R3	Total	Nett
1st	CSA	Team IWW	CSA	SXM 605	Frits Bus	0.882	2.0	1.0	2.0	5.0	5.0
2nd	CSA	More Zessin	CSA	Usa488	Ryan Hope Ross	0.88	1.0	2.0	3.0	6.0	6.0
3rd	CSA	Caraibes Diesel	CSA	FRA 16	Erwan le Normand	0.882	4.0	3.0	1.0	8.0	8.0
4th	CSA	Maelia	CSA	SBH 26120	Rudy Magras	0.853	3.0	4.0	4.0	11.0	11.0
5th	CSA	Mo	CSA	White monohull	henriot bruno	0.7907	6.0 DNF	5.0	5.0	16.0	16.0

Diam 24 Fleet**Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A**

Rank	Fleet	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	TCF	R1	R2	R3	Total	Nett
1st	Diam 24	Merlin	Diam 24	FRA 1031	Eric Morvan		1.0	1.0	1.0	3.0	3.0
2nd	Diam 24	K.I.C Krehbiel In Caribbean be family	Diam 24	FRA 971	Noah Turtschi		2.0	3.0	4.0	9.0	9.0
3rd	Diam 24	Look Up	Diam 24	FRA 9711	Markku Harmala		5.0	2.0	3.0	10.0	10.0
4th	Diam 24	Anomaly	Diam 24	SX 44	Jolyon Ferron		4.0	7.0	2.0	13.0	13.0
5th	Diam 24	Buzz Race Team- The Mule	Diam 24	IVB 420	Ted Reshetiloff		3.0	9.0	6.0	18.0	18.0
6th	Diam 24	Karibuni	Diam 24	FRA 71	Erick Clement		8.0	5.0	5.0	18.0	18.0
7th	Diam 24	AS MDA	Diam 24	FRA100	Alain Pansiot-Villon		7.0	4.0	8.0	19.0	19.0
8th	Diam 24	Airnest	Diam 24	FRA 23	Lil' sylvanomitch		6.0	6.0	9.0	21.0	21.0
9th	Diam 24	ADH17	Diam 24	FRA 424	Miha Krumpak		9.0	8.0	7.0	24.0	24.0

R1 - CSA Fleet**Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place**

Rank	Fleet	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	TCF	Start	Finish	Elapsed	Corrected	Points
1	CSA	More Zessin	CSA	Usa488	Ryan Hope Ross	0.88	11:20	14:48:04	3:28:04	3:03:06	1.0
2	CSA	Team IWW	CSA	SXM 605	Frits Bus	0.882	11:20	14:58:52	3:38:52	3:13:02	2.0
3	CSA	Maelia	CSA	SBH 26120	Rudy Magras	0.853	11:20	15:23	4:03:00	3:27:17	3.0
4	CSA	Caraibes Diesel	CSA	FRA 16	Erwan le Normand	0.882	11:20:00	15:15:33	3:55:33	3:27:45	4.0
5	CSA	Mo	CSA	White monohull	henriot bruno	0.7907	11:20		DNF		6.0

R2 - CSA Fleet**Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place**

Rank	Fleet	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	TCF	Start	Finish	Elapsed	Corrected	Points
1	CSA	Team IWW	CSA	SXM 605	Frits Bus	0.882	10:35	14:28:51	3:53:51	3:26:15	1.0
2	CSA	More Zessin	CSA	Usa488	Ryan Hope Ross	0.88	10:35	14:32:32	3:57:32	3:29:02	2.0
3	CSA	Caraibes Diesel	CSA	FRA 16	Erwan le Normand	0.882	10:35	14:51:28	4:16:28	3:46:12	3.0
4	CSA	Maelia	CSA	SBH 26120	Rudy Magras	0.853	10:35	15:06:34	4:31:34	3:51:39	4.0
5	CSA	Mo	CSA	White monohull	henriot bruno	0.7907	10:35	16:28:15	5:53:15	4:39:19	5.0

R3 - CSA Fleet**Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place**

Rank	Fleet	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	TCF	Start	Finish	Elapsed	Corrected	Points
1	CSA	Caraibes Diesel	CSA	FRA 16	Erwan le Normand	0.882	11:05	13:11:48	2:06:48	1:51:50	1.0
2	CSA	Team IWW	CSA	SXM 605	Frits Bus	0.882	11:05	13:13:23	2:08:23	1:53:14	2.0
3	CSA	More Zessin	CSA	Usa488	Ryan Hope Ross	0.88	11:05	13:15:44	2:10:44	1:55:03	3.0
4	CSA	Maelia	CSA	SBH 26120	Rudy Magras	0.853	11:05	13:25:20	2:20:20	1:59:42	4.0
5	CSA	Mo	CSA	White monohull	henriot bruno	0.7907	11:05	14:08:16	3:03:16	2:24:55	5.0

R1 - Diam 24 Fleet**Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place**

Rank	Fleet	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	TCF	Place	Points
1	Diam 24	Merlin	Diam 24	FRA 1031	Eric Morvan		1	1.0
2	Diam 24	K.I.C Krehbiel In Caribbean be family	Diam 24	FRA 971	Noah □ Turtschi		2	2.0
3	Diam 24	Buzz Race Team- The Mule	Diam 24	IVB 420	Ted Reshetiloff		3	3.0
4	Diam 24	Anomaly	Diam 24	SX 44	Jolyon Ferron		4	4.0
5	Diam 24	Look Up	Diam 24	FRA 9711	Markku Harmala		5	5.0
6	Diam 24	Airnest	Diam 24	FRA 23	Lil' sylvanomitch		6	6.0
7	Diam 24	AS MDA	Diam 24	FRA100	Alain Pansiot-Villon		7	7.0
8	Diam 24	Karibuni	Diam 24	FRA 71	Erick Clement		8	8.0
9	Diam 24	ADH17	Diam 24	FRA 424	Miha Krumpak		9	9.0

R2 - Diam 24 Fleet**Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place**

Rank	Fleet	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	TCF	Place	Points
1	Diam 24	Merlin	Diam 24	FRA 1031	Eric Morvan		1	1.0
2	Diam 24	Look Up	Diam 24	FRA 9711	Markku Harmala		2	2.0
3	Diam 24	K.I.C Krehbiel In Caribbean be family	Diam 24	FRA 971	Noah □ Turtschi		3	3.0
4	Diam 24	AS MDA	Diam 24	FRA100	Alain Pansiot-Villon		4	4.0
5	Diam 24	Karibuni	Diam 24	FRA 71	Erick Clement		5	5.0
6	Diam 24	Airnest	Diam 24	FRA 23	Lil' sylvanomitch		6	6.0
7	Diam 24	Anomaly	Diam 24	SX 44	Jolyon Ferron		7	7.0
8	Diam 24	ADH17	Diam 24	FRA 424	Miha Krumpak		8	8.0
9	Diam 24	Buzz Race Team- The Mule	Diam 24	IVB 420	Ted Reshetiloff		9	9.0

R3 - Diam 24 Fleet**Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place**

Rank	Fleet	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	TCF	Place	Points
1	Diam 24	Merlin	Diam 24	FRA 1031	Eric Morvan		1	1.0
2	Diam 24	Anomaly	Diam 24	SX 44	Jolyon Ferron		2	2.0
3	Diam 24	Look Up	Diam 24	FRA 9711	Markku Harmala		3	3.0
4	Diam 24	K.I.C Krehbiel In Caribbean be family	Diam 24	FRA 971	Noah □ Turtschi		4	4.0
5	Diam 24	Karibuni	Diam 24	FRA 71	Erick Clement		5	5.0
6	Diam 24	Buzz Race Team- The Mule	Diam 24	IVB 420	Ted Reshetiloff		6	6.0
7	Diam 24	ADH17	Diam 24	FRA 424	Miha Krumpak		7	7.0
8	Diam 24	AS MDA	Diam 24	FRA100	Alain Pansiot-Villon		8	8.0
9	Diam 24	Airnest	Diam 24	FRA 23	Lil' sylvanomitch		9	9.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.38.02

smyc.comwww.sailwave.com